Age group

Nursery /
Primary 1-3

Nursery /
Primary 1-3

Nursery /
Primary 1-3

Primary 4-7
Primary 4-7
Primary 4-7
Primary 4-7

Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary

Dufftown Horticultural Society 1

The 136th Dufftown Flower Show
Saturday 9 and Sunday 10 September 2023

Children’s Baking Section

Class |Item Description / Quantity
801 Decorated marshmallow 1 marshmallow
802 Decorated rich tea 1 biscuit
803 No cook’ treats 3 treats, not to be baked

Primary 4-7 Baking

804 Decorated marshmallow 1 marshmallow

805 Decorated rich tea 1 biscuit

806 Decorated cup cake 1 cup cake

807 Tray bakes 3, no bake, same variety
Secondary Baking

808 Lemon Drizzle Cake 3 slices

809 Decorated cup cake 1 cup cake

810 Chocolate brownies 3 of same variety

811 Tray bakes 3, no bake, same variety

For all the standard classes the prizes have increased this year to:

1st Prize - £3

2nd Prize - £2 3rd Prize - £1

and you can enter one exhibit for each class in your age group.
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Age group

Pre-school

Pre-school

Primary 1-3
Primary 1-3
Primary 1-3
Primary 1-3
Primary 1-3
Primary 1-3
Primary 1-3

Primary 4-7
Primary 4-7
Primary 4-7
Primary 4-7

Primary 4-7
Primary 4-7
Primary 4-7

Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary

Secondary

All age groups

Class
901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909

910
911
912
913

914
915
916

917
918
919
920

921
922

Dufftown Horticultural Society

Children’s Crafts Section

Item

Halloween mask

Model Animal

Article in wool
Pompom figure
Autumn collage mosaic

Decorated shoe / trainer

Model made from recycled materials

Painted stone

Animal made out of vegetables and /

or fruit

Primary 4-7
Friendship bracelet

Sewn or knitted article

Birthday card

Animal made out of vegetables and /

or fruit
Decorated shoe or trainer
Line drawing of local scene

Upcycled Item

Secondary

Sewn or knitted article
Decorated shoe or trainer
Friendship Bracelet

Photo of local scene or event

Upcycled item

Lego item

www.dufftownhorticulturalsociety.uk

Description / Quantity
Any Material
Any craft

maximum size A3

Any material

Any material

maximum size A4 including
mount (if using)

to be made out of Lego
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