# The 136th Dufftown Flower Show Saturday 9 and Sunday 10 September 2023

#### **Children's Baking Section**

Age group	Class	Item	Description / Quantity
Nursery / Primary 1-3	801	Decorated marshmallow	1 marshmallow
Nursery / Primary 1-3	802	Decorated rich tea	1 biscuit
Nursery / Primary 1-3	803	No cook' treats	3 treats, not to be baked

#### **Primary 4-7 Baking**

Primary 4-7	804	Decorated marshmallow	1 marshmallow
Primary 4-7	805	Decorated rich tea	1 biscuit
Primary 4-7	806	Decorated cup cake	1 cup cake
Primary 4-7	807	Tray bakes	3, no bake, same variety

## **Secondary Baking**

Secondary	808	Lemon Drizzle Cake	3 slices
Secondary	809	Decorated cup cake	1 cup cake
Secondary	810	Chocolate brownies	3 of same variety
Secondary	811	Tray bakes	3, no bake, same variety

For all the standard classes the prizes have increased this year to:

1st Prize - £3 2nd Prize - £2 3rd Prize - £1

and you can enter one exhibit for each class in your age group.

### **Children's Crafts Section**

Age group	Class	Item	Description / Quantity
Pre-school	901	Halloween mask	Any Material
Pre-school	902	Model Animal	Any craft
Primary 1-3	903	Article in wool	
Primary 1-3	904	Pompom figure	
Primary 1-3	905	Autumn collage mosaic	maximum size A3
Primary 1-3	906	Decorated shoe / trainer	
Primary 1-3	907	Model made from recycled materials	
Primary 1-3	908	Painted stone	
Primary 1-3	909	Animal made out of vegetables and / or fruit	

# Primary 4-7

Primary 4-7	910	Friendship bracelet	Any material
Primary 4-7	911	Sewn or knitted article	
Primary 4-7	912	Birthday card	
Primary 4-7	913	Animal made out of vegetables and / or fruit	
Primary 4-7	914	Decorated shoe or trainer	
Primary 4-7	915	Line drawing of local scene	
Primary 4-7	916	Upcycled Item	

# Secondary

Secondary	917	Sewn or knitted article	
Secondary	918	Decorated shoe or trainer	
Secondary	919	Friendship Bracelet	Any material
Secondary	920	Photo of local scene or event	maximum size A4 including mount (if using)
Secondary	921	Upcycled item	
All age groups	922	Lego item	to be made out of Lego